
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how 

studying English in Ireland will further your career prospects in 

Mongolia.

F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Not satisfied that you will have on-going access to 

accounts shown.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33043292

33043322

33043332

33039532

33043222

33043252

33004442

33032382

33033252

32967402

33003682

33004422

32911802

32912242

32943212

32879882

32890382

32893702

32876282

32876312

32876782

32607462

32772012

32835402

29952452

30464492

32545862

29748262

29748772

29934642

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents. Following investigations it has 

been discovered that you have submitted a falsified New 

Zealand visa vignette on your passport. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Following 

investigations carried out by this office it has been discovered 

that you have submitted a falsified New Zealand visa vignette on 

your passport.  

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference - copy of GNIB card provided is out of 

date.

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33092172

33092212

33092252

33088712

33092112

33092142

33083812

33085172

33085832

33081622

33081682

33083662

33070842

33076702

33081612

33053432

33069832

33070792

33052542

33053092

33053292



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. A ten year ban from further 

UK visa applications has been imposed on you for the 

submission of fraudulent documentation.  

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare full details of your 

immigration history in the UK.  

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof 

of accommodation in Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof 

of accommodation in Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof 

of accommodation in Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof 

of accommodation in Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

33094322

33093542

33093962

33094132

33092912

33093242

33093532



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof 

of your accommodation in Ireland.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)33182732

33182382

33182422

33182442

33174642

33175672

33179662

33174142

33174302

33174562

33173242

33173462

33173552

33167202

33168612

33168722

33160352

33161132

33165772

33151002

33154422

33156152

33140492

33150732

33150862

33133762

33137582

33137662

33131602

33131642

33131782

33125902

33126002

33126892

33118952

33125472

33125632

33102872

33110852

33114282

33094812

33094942

33102102

33094512

33094612



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33214862

33220952

33221272

33206702

33206962

33207192

33205542

33205602

33206002

33205372

33205402

33205412

33205142

33205282

33205352

33204972

33205022

33205042

33204522

33204612

33204892

33195882

33197322

33198142

33195792

33195842

33195862

33195382

33195492

33195672

33193762

33194682

33195262

33193532

33193582

33193602

33188902

33189312

33193502

33187822

33188072

33188082

33185572

33185722

33185842

33185232

33185282

33185442

33184702

33184922

33185082

33184422

33184502



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

33184482

33184712

33174332

33174512

33183912

33147092

33148082

33170032

33309162

33320452

33065132

33270892

33275182

33303222

33262692

33263102

33268162

33256532

33257192

33262192

33254482

33255892

33256482

33244682

33254042

33254432

33244352

33244422

33244572

33241442

33243442

33243912

33241212

33241322

33241332

33240752

33240782

33241202

33240472

33240552

33240722

33233512

33240262

33240272

33232562

33232882

33232932

33228132

33228372

33229232

33227472

33227632

33227812



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 33310112

33256632

33307732

33309952

33227392

33230172

33254962

33205992

33215692

33221072

33204822

33204952

33205812

33193842


