# Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
29748262	Approved	Join Parent
29748772	Approved	Join Parent
29934642	Approved	Join Parent
29952452	Approved	Join Parent
30464492	Approved	Join Parent
32545862	Approved	Join Spouse
32607462	Approved	Join Spouse
32772012	Approved	Business
32835402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32876282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32876312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32876782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32879882	Approved	Join Spouse
32890382	Approved	Join Parent
32893702	Approved	Join Spouse
32911802	Approved	Join Parent
32912242	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
02012242	rtorasca	deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		vioit.
32943212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32967402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33003682	Approved	Join Parent
33004422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33004442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33032382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33033252	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not
		demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how
		studying English in Ireland will further your career prospects in
		Mongolia.
		F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete. Not satisfied that you will have on-going access to
		accounts shown.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
33039532	Approved	Join Parent
33043222	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33043252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33043292	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33043322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33043332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

# Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

33052542	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents. Following investigations it has been discovered that you have submitted a falsified New Zealand visa vignette on your passport.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33053092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33053292	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Following investigations carried out by this office it has been discovered that you have submitted a falsified New Zealand visa vignette on your passport.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33053432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33069832	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference - copy of GNIB card provided is out of date.
33070792	Approved	Study
33070732	Approved	Study
33076702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33081612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33081622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33081682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33083662	Approved	Study
33083812	Approved	Study
33085172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33085832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33088712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33092112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33092142	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33092172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33092212	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33092252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

# Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

33092912	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. A ten year ban from further UK visa applications has been imposed on you for the submission of fraudulent documentation. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare full details of your immigration history in the UK. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33093242	Approved	Study
33093532	Approved	Study
33093542	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof of accommodation in Ireland.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
33093962	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof of accommodation in Ireland.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
33094132	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof of accommodation in Ireland.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
33094322	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof of accommodation in Ireland.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.  R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

### Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

33094512	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted cancelled hotel bookings as proof
		of your accommodation in Ireland.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
		The recommendation of notes booking for duration of stay
33094612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33094812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33094942	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33102102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33102872	Approved	Study
33110852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33114282	Approved	Employment
33118952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33125472	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33125632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33125902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33126002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33126892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33131602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33131642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33131782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33133762	Approved	Study
33137582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33137662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33140492	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33150732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33150862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33151002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33154422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33156152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33160352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33161132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33165772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33167202	Approved	Researcher Scientific
33168612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33168722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33173242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33173462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33173552	Approved	Conference / Event
33174142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33174302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33174562 33174642	Approved	Business Visit (Family / Friend)
33174642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist)
33175672	Approved	Conference / Event
33179662	Approved Approved	Business
33182422	Approved	Business
33182442	Approved	Study
33182732	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
J3102/32	Approved	violi (Touriot)

# Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

33184422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33184502	Approved	Business
33184702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33184922	Approved	Business
33185082	Approved	Business
33185232	Approved	Business
33185282	Approved	Business
33185442	Approved	Business
33185572	Approved	Business
33185722	Approved	Business
33185842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33187822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)  Visit (Family / Friend)
33188072		Visit (Family / Friend)  Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved	Business
33188082	Approved	
33188902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33189312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33193502	Approved	Business
33193532	Approved	Business
33193582	Approved	Business
33193602	Approved	Business Visit (Tarriet)
33193762	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33194682	Approved	Business
33195262	Approved	Business
33195382	Approved	Business
33195492	Approved	Business
33195672	Approved	Business
33195792	Approved	Business
33195842	Approved	Business
33195862	Approved	Business
33195882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33197322	Approved	Business
33198142	Approved	Business
33204522	Approved	Business
33204612	Approved	Business
33204892	Approved	Conference / Event
33204972	Approved	Business
33205022	Approved	Visiting Researcher
33205042	Approved	Business
33205142	Approved	Business
33205282	Approved	Business
33205352	Approved	Business
33205372	Approved	Business
33205402	Approved	Business
33205412	Approved	Business
33205542	Approved	Study
33205602	Approved	Business
33206002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33206702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33206962	Approved	Study (Phd)
33207192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33214862	Approved	Conference / Event
33220952	Approved	Study
33221272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

# Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

33227472	Approved	Business
33227632	Approved	Business
33227812	Approved	Business
33228132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33228372	Approved	Business
33229232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33232562	Approved	Atypical worker
33232882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33232932	Approved	Study (Phd)
33233512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33240262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33240272	Approved	Business
33240472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33240552	Approved	Study
33240722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33240752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33240782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33241202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33241212	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33241322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33241332	Approved	Training
33241442	Approved	Training
33243442	Approved	Study
33243912	Approved	Study
33244352	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33244422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33244572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33244682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33254042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33254432	Approved	Visit (Education)
33254482	Approved	Visit (Education)
33255892	Approved	Business
33256482	Approved	Business
33256532	Approved	Business
33257192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33262192	Approved	Study
33262692	Approved	Atypical worker
33263102	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33268162	Approved	Study
33270892	Approved	Business
33275182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33303222	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33309162	Approved	Business
33320452	Approved	Business
33065132	Approved	Business
33147092	Approved	Business
33148082	Approved	Business
33170032	Approved	Conference / Event
33174332	Approved	Business
33174512	Approved	Business
33183912	Approved	Conference / Event
33184482	Approved	Conference / Event
33184712	Approved	Business

# Decisions for period from 15/01/2018 to 21/01/2018

33193842	Approved	Business
33204822	Approved	Business
33204952	Approved	Business
33205812	Approved	Business
33205992	Approved	Business
33215692	Approved	Conference / Event
33221072	Approved	Business
33227392	Approved	Business
33230172	Approved	Business
33254962	Approved	Business
33256632	Approved	Business
33307732	Approved	Business
33309952	Approved	Business
33310112	Approved	Business